

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4204 OF 2016

In

FIRST APPEAL 820 OF 2019

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti ....Applicant  
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai  
Maruti Thombare

V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. ....Respondent  
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 12th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to 14/08/2019.  
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**