

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4204 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.820 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the applicant
Mr. Rupesh Zade for the respondent nos. 1B to 1I and 2
Mr. A. R. Patil, A. G. P. for the State

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2019**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 The learned counsel for the Applicant submits that Respondent no. 2 expired. He filed Application for bringing legal heirs on record in First Appeal. Hence, Registry is directed to place all Civil Applications for hearing on 17.10.2019.

3 Stand over to 17.10.2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)