

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2370 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4204 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019**

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare  
Deceased Maruti N. Thombare  
Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai  
M. Thombare ...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare  
Deceased Thr. Lrs. Rajaram  
Salu Thombare And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Ramchandra Gaikwad, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2023**

**PC.:**

1. Heard.
2. Leave to amend in Interim Application. Amendment be carried out forthwith. Humdast permitted.
3. After amendment is carried out, issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2023.
4. Learned APP waives notice for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**