

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti...APPELLANT  
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai  
Maruti Thombar  
V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT  
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1310 OF 2019

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare ...APPLICANT  
V/S  
Salu Ragh Thombare And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4204 OF 2016

In  
First Appeal 820 OF 2019

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti...APPLICANT  
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai  
Maruti Thombar  
V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT  
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025

In  
First Appeal 820 OF 2019

Narayan Raghu Thombare Dead Thr.lrs. Maruti...PETITIONER  
N. Thombare Dead Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai Maruti  
Thombare

V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT  
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

NONE FOR APPELLANT

ASHOK TAJANE FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 19th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/10/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**